

2019-2020 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE

4760 Thornton Avenue Fremont, CA 94536 510-744-2241 fremontchristian.com

New Students

• Application Fee (non-refundable)

\$500

This fee is paid online at the time of the application and is non-refundable. This is a one-time fee for new students.

• Registration Fee (non-refundable)

\$550

This fee is **due within five (5) working days of acceptance** and is non-refundable. This fee is due before an I-20 will be issued. This fee includes the technology fee.

• Transcript Evaluation Fee

\$300

This fee is required for any high school student who begins at FCS after their first semester of 9th grade. FCS will have foreign transcripts evaluated based on the guidelines of the U.S. National Council for the Evaluation of Foreign Educational Credentials. Evaluated transcripts will be used for class ranking, school awards, and college admissions.

Families will receive an official copy and instructions on how to obtain additional copies.

• **Tuition** (non-refundable)

\$31,500

The full annual tuition is **due within five (5) working days of acceptance**. For new students, the full tuition fee is due before an I-20 is issued.

Included in Tuition:

- 1. Textbooks
- 2. International College Advising
- 3. High School Retreat
- 4. Medical Insurance
- 5. Most On-Campus Testing

• Homestay \$20,000

Host families are available to secondary applicants only (grades 6-12). Elementary applicants are required to live with at least one parent. All applicants must complete an FCS Homestay Student Application and an FCS Homestay Permission for Care and Release form, or Family Homestay Student Application, Family Homestay Permission for Care and Release form, and FCS Homestay Permission for Care & Release. Homestay includes: room and board, and transportation to and from all school events.

FCS Homestay deposit is due within five (5) working days of acceptance.

FCS Homestay balance is due by May 1 or with tuition if acceptance is after May 1.

Additional Fees

Uniforms, classroom supplies, some school activities, clubs, teams, photos, and yearbooks may require additional fees.

Subject to Change Approved/Revised: 11-27-18



2019-2020 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE

4760 Thornton Avenue Fremont, CA 94536 510-744-2241 fremontchristian.com

Returning Students

• Registration Fee (non-refundable)

\$550

This fee is due by February 17 and is non-refundable. This fee includes the technology fee. Paid when the Re-Registration packet is submitted online.

• Tuition (non-refundable)

\$31,500

The full annual tuition fee is due by May 1. Annual tuition is non-refundable. **A late fee** of \$500 will be charge if the annual tuition fee is not received by May 1. **Included in Tuition:**

- 1. Textbooks
- 2. International College Advising
- 3. High School Retreat
- 4. Medical Insurance
- 5. Most On-Campus Testing

• Homestay \$20,000

Host families are available to secondary applicants only (grades 6-12). Elementary applicants are required to live with at least one parent. All applicants must complete an FCS Homestay Student Application and an FCS Homestay Permission for Care and Release form, or Family Homestay Student Application and Family Homestay Permission for Care and Release form. Homestay covers the school year (10 months), with the exception of Christmas break and includes; room and board, transportation to and from all school events.

FCS Homestay deposit is due when Re-Registration is submitted (payable by check or wired funds no later than February 17).

FCS Homestay balance is due by May 1.

Fremont Christian School does not racially discriminate in the acceptance of students or in the employment of its faculty and staff.

To racially discriminate would be in violation of Christian principles as set forth in God's Word, the Bible.

Subject to Change Approved/Revised: 11-27-18